College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: September 30, 2003

Value of Actual

Total Number of

State or other territory Funds Accounts
Alabama Prepaid $559,042,818 69,326
Alabama Savings $107,403,047 15,637
Alaska $792,626,403 109,204
Arizona $168,595,945 31,621
Arkansas $123,306,610
California $790,558,036 133,058
Colorado Prepaid $39,294,000 14,490
Colorado Savings $1,082,488,034 174,833
Connecticut $356,395,284 41,075
Delaware $144,300,000 16,910
Florida Prepaid $3,981,346,713 895,787
Florida Savings $16,943,000 8,823
Georgia $98,473,848 30,484
Hawaii $13,488,877 1,933
Idaho $29,055,583 7,656
lllinois Savings $704,188,435 87,778
lllinois Prepaid $360,224,252 36,350
Indiana $161,737,758 36,007
lowa $562,054,189 78,220
Kansas $510,636,087 57,656
Kentucky Prepaid $51,363,020 7,044
Kentucky Savings $39,206,258 9,626
Louisiana $30,752,822 11,926
Maine $1,808,274,448 125,656
Maryland Prepaid $197,530,202 18,675
Maryland Savings $361,730,992 64,030
Massachusetts Prepaid $100,000,000 36,000
Massachusetts Savings $982,600,000 87,700
Michigan Prepaid $955,180,963 71,585
Michigan Savings $452,398,475 110,908
Minnesota $147,200,000 28,995
Mississippi Prepaid $110,712,393 17,786
Mississippi Savings $21,090,458 3,917
Missouri $361,832,003 61,959
Montana $88,300,000 6,440
Nebraska $482,170,970 71,546
Nevada Prepaid $50,701,179 10,085
Nevada Savings $313,360,215 65,702
New Hampshire $2,241,000,000 253,273
New Jersey $238,137,553 40,722
New Mexico Prepaid $333,841 84
New Mexico Savings $559,964,392 91,678
New York $1,934,935,234 356,697



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

$107,611,761
$142,800,000
$784,499,405
$2,622,270,786
$54,978,352
$195,866,048
$742,000,000
$61,000,000
$3,681,683,464
$69,794,638
$179,292,778
$127,600,000
$45,236,040
$10,471,024
$1,148,683,286
$39,013,684
$476,564,971
$23,497,731
$680,312,387
$4,302,430,535
$269,052,134
$71,305,595
$177,046,064
$1,015,553,276
$16,587,076
$13,772,685
$39,189,858,057

14,456
14,785
130,946
471,185
16,403
38,568
91,611
7,910
394,124
5,912
20,090

8,054
2,493
158,426
7,131
37,854
2,929
67,712
526,079
36,795
9,736
27,126
165,284

2,347
5,656,838



