## **College Savings Plans Network**

## **Program Statistics**

Reporting date: September 30, 2003

	Value of Actual	Total Number of
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts
Alabama Prepaid	\$559,042,818	69,326
Alabama Savings	\$107,403,047	15,637
Alaska	\$792,626,403	109,204
Arizona	\$168,595,945	31,621
Arkansas	\$123,306,610	
California	\$790,558,036	133,058
Colorado Prepaid	\$39,294,000	14,490
Colorado Savings	\$1,082,488,034	174,833
Connecticut	\$356,395,284	41,075
Delaware	\$144,300,000	16,910
Florida Prepaid	\$3,981,346,713	895,787
Florida Savings	\$16,943,000	8,823
Georgia	\$98,473,848	30,484
Hawaii	\$13,488,877	1,933
Idaho	\$29,055,583	7,656
Illinois Savings	\$704,188,435	87,778
Illinois Prepaid	\$360,224,252	36,350
Indiana	\$161,737,758	36,007
lowa	\$562,054,189	78,220
Kansas	\$510,636,087	57,656
Kentucky Prepaid	\$51,363,020	7,044
Kentucky Savings	\$39,206,258	9,626
Louisiana	\$30,752,822	11,926
Maine	\$1,808,274,448	125,656
Maryland Prepaid	\$197,530,202	18,675
Maryland Savings	\$361,730,992	64,030
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$100,000,000	36,000
Massachusetts Savings	\$982,600,000	87,700
Michigan Prepaid	\$955,180,963	71,585
Michigan Savings	\$452,398,475	110,908
Minnesota	\$147,200,000	28,995
Mississippi Prepaid	\$110,712,393	17,786
Mississippi Savings	\$21,090,458	3,917
Missouri	\$361,832,003	61,959
Montana	\$88,300,000	6,440
Nebraska	\$482,170,970	71,546
Nevada Prepaid	\$50,701,179	10,085
Nevada Savings	\$313,360,215	65,702
New Hampshire	\$2,241,000,000	253,273
New Jersey	\$238,137,553	40,722
New Mexico Prepaid	\$333,841	84
New Mexico Savings	\$559,964,392	91,678
New York	\$1,934,935,234	356,697
	\$1,001,000,204	000,007

North Carolina	\$107,611,761	14,456
North Dakota	\$142,800,000	14,785
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$784,499,405	130,946
Ohio Variable Funds	\$2,622,270,786	471,185
Oklahoma	\$54,978,352	16,403
Oregon	\$195,866,048	38,568
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$742,000,000	91,611
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$61,000,000	7,910
Rhode Island	\$3,681,683,464	394,124
South Carolina Prepaid	\$69,794,638	5,912
South Carolina Savings	\$179,292,778	20,090
South Dakota	\$127,600,000	
Tennessee Prepaid	\$45,236,040	8,054
Tennessee Savings	\$10,471,024	2,493
Texas Prepaid	\$1,148,683,286	158,426
Texas Savings	\$39,013,684	7,131
Utah	\$476,564,971	37,854
Vermont	\$23,497,731	2,929
Virginia Prepaid	\$680,312,387	67,712
Virginia Savings	\$4,302,430,535	526,079
Washington Prepaid	\$269,052,134	36,795
West Virginia Prepaid	\$71,305,595	9,736
West Virginia Savings	\$177,046,064	27,126
Wisconsin	\$1,015,553,276	165,284
Wyoming	\$16,587,076	
District of Columbia	\$13,772,685	2,347
Total:	\$39,189,858,057	5,656,838